OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
FOR
MODEL ZT-100
Water In Oil / Water Cut Analyzer
ZT-100 Product Photo
Certification Schemes:
QPS(CSA/UL) IECEx ATEX
Class I Zone 1 AEx db IIC T4 Gb IECEx QPS 19.0007X II 2G

0x4 Parameter Too Small
ZelenTech ZT-100 Water In Oil Monitor Manual EXD (rev2.0.0.003) 21
Model Nomenclature
ZT100-F[Mixer][Nominal Size]-[Pressure Class]-[Pipe Schedule]-[Material]-[Range]-9080[Electronics Enclosure]-
[Cable Entry]
ZT100-F##-##-##-##-##-##-9080##-##
ZT100-S[Mixer][Nominal Size]-[Pressure Class]-[Pipe Schedule]-[Material]-[Range]-9080[Electronics Enclosure]-
[Cable Entry]
ZT100-S##-##-##-##-##-##-9080##-##
ZT100-I[Nominal Size]-[Pressure Class or Retractable]-[Material]-[Range]-9080[Electronics Enclosure]-[Cable
Entry]-[Throw-Length]
ZT100-I##-##-##-##-##-9080##-##-##
ZT100-T[Nominal Size]-[Pressure Class or Threaded]-[Material]-[Range]-9080[Electronics Enclosure]-[Cable
Entry]-[Throw-Length]
ZT100-T##-##-##-##-##-##-9080##-##-##
[[Mixer][Nominal Size]-[Pressure Class]-[Pipe Schedule]-[Material]-[Range]-[Throw-Length]
Piping/measurement spool/probe related details.